

RESOLUTION NO. 84 OF 2020

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, CONOVER, GERAGHTY, BEATY, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT, MERLINO, SIMPSON AND STROUGH

ESTABLISHING BUDGET CODE A.917.00, ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE, SUNY ADIRONDACK OPERATIONS, FOR THE PURPOSE FUNDING WARREN COUNTY'S SHARE OF SUNY ADIRONDACK OPERATING COSTS; AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS; AND AMENDING WARREN COUNTY BUDGET FOR 2020

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors does hereby establish Budget Code

A.917.00, Assigned Fund Balance, SUNY Adirondack Operations, for the purpose of funding Warren

County's share of SUNY Adirondack Operating Costs as follows:

- Budget Code A.917.00, Assigned Fund Balance, SUNY Adirondack Operations, is hereby established.
- 2. The proposed method of financing such Assigned Fund Balance consists of the following:
 - a. Transfer of funds in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) from Budget Code A.9620 962.03 Other Budgetary Purposes, Assigned for SUNY Adirondack Operations;

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to transfer

funds in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) to Budget Code A.917.00, Assigned

Fund Balance, SUNY Adirondack Operations, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Budget for 2020 be, and hereby is, amended accordingly.